## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 24-292

## APPOINTING JENNIFER FRIESS TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY PARKS ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Parks Advisory Board was established, composition defined, and terms set in SCC 2.16; and

WHEREAS, there is currently a vacancy for an At-Large Representative on the Snohomish County Parks Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the need to fill this position was shared with council members and the public through an open call for board volunteers; and

WHEREAS, the process for nominating and appointing Board members is defined in SCC 2.03; and

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Executive nominates the following Snohomish County community member to serve their first term on the Snohomish County Parks Advisory Board;

NOMINEE	POSITION	TERM EXPIRES
Jennifer Friess	At-Large	January 15, 2025

NOW THEREFORE, ON MOTION the Snohomish County Council appoints Jennifer Friess to the Snohomish County Parks Advisory Board, for a term that expires January 15, 2025.

PASSED this 21st day of August, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council